503320200 05/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3366819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUANWEI CHEN	09/19/2008
HUAWEI CHENG	09/12/2008
SHENGBIN LI	09/09/2008
YUELIN WU	09/09/2008
YAN FENG	09/11/2008
BINHUA LV	09/10/2008
BAIHUA XU	09/09/2008
YANLI SONG	09/09/2008
JIYAN DU	09/16/2008
CONGNA WANG	09/09/2008
JACQUES Y. ROBERGE	09/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EGRET PHARMA (SHANGHAI) LIMITED	
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, 1118 HALEI ROAD	
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK, PUDONG NEW AREA	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8106021
Patent Number:	8575321
Patent Number:	8802637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925) 472-5000

> **PATENT** REEL: 035703 FRAME: 0684

Email: kheldt@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. KEZER

Address Line 1:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 2:TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOORAddress Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	794748; 828315; 875349	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY HELDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Heldt/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 21

source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Egret_Pharma#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Egret_Pharma#page8.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Egret_Pharma#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page10.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page11.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Egret_Pharma#page12.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Egret_Pharma#page13.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page14.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page15.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Egret_Pharma#page16.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page17.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page18.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page19.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page20.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Egret Pharma#page21.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035703 FRAME: 0685

Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Yuanwei Chen of 15 Blue Ridge Lane, North Haven, CT 06473; Huawei Cheng of Room 901, #4, 2000 DongLu Road, Pudong District, Shanghai, 201206 People's Republic of China; Shengbin Li of Room 303, Building 28, 2000 Lingshan Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 200136 People's Republic of China; Yuelin Wu of 2169 South Pudong Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 200127 People's Republic of China; Yan Feng of #79 The 2nd Dong'An Village, Room 602, Xuhui District, Shanghai, 200032 People's Republic of China; Binhua Lv of Room 1303, Building 42, 825 Chenhui Rd, 2nd Zhangjiang Tomson Garden, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China; Baihua Xu of Room 502, Building 9, 1152 East Huaxia Rd., Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201200 People's Republic of China; Yanli Song of Room 401, Building 11, 1166 Guanglan Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201210 People's Republic of China; Jiyan Du of Room 102, Building 49, 420 Qinghe Rd., Jiading District, Shanghai, 201800 People's Republic of China; Congna Wang of Room 301, Building 3, 785 Xinde Rd., Chuansha Town, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China; and Jacques Y. Roberge of T9-9C, Seasons Parkview, 1983 Hua Mun Rd., Shanghai, 201204 People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF

USE

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

August 22, 2008

Application No.:

12/197,095; and

WHEREAS, the inventions of Assignors are service invention-creations with all rights vesting in the Assignee, and to the extent the inventions are non-service invention-creations;

WHEREAS, Egret Pharma (Shanghai) Limited of 4th Floor, 1118 HaLei Road, Zhangjiang Hitech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass	ignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 9/19.008	Yuanwei Chen
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	i days wor chon
Dated: 9/19. 2008	li Ban
•	Signature of Witness
	Li Bin
	Printed Name
Dated: 9/2 1/08	
	Signature of Witness
•	Jun L
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	. Huawei Cheng
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	orginaturo or in tuross

ed:	Shengbin Li
NATURE WITNESSED BY:	060
Dated:	C'
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Withesis
	Printed Name
d:	Yuelin Wu
NATURE WITNESSED BY:	i doini vi d
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	

Page 3 of 7

Yan Feng Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
Printed Name
Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
Printed Name
Binhua Lv
Dinio Di
Signature of Witness
Printed Name
Signature of Witness

Page 4 of 7

ted:	
SNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Baihua Xu
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
ed:	
NATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yanli Song
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness

Page 5 of 7

	Jiyan Du
TURE WITNESSED BY:	Jiyan Du
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
	Congna Wang
JRE WITNESSED BY:	Congna wang
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	dignature of without
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness

Page 6 of 7

noted.	
ated:GNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jacques Y. Roberge
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	-
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

61487377 v1

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US Page 7

Page 7 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Yuanwei Chen of 15 Blue Ridge Lane, North Haven, CT 06473; Huawei Cheng of Room 901, #4, 2000 DongLu Road, Pudong District, Shanghai, 201206 People's Republic of China; Shengbin Li of Room 303, Building 28, 2000 Lingshan Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 200136 People's Republic of China; Yuelin Wu of 2169 South Pudong Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 200127 People's Republic of China; Yan Feng of #79 The 2nd Dong'An Village, Room 602, Xuhui District, Shanghai, 200032 People's Republic of China; Binhua Lv of Room 1303, Building 42, 825 Chenhui Rd, 2nd Zhangjiang Tomson Garden, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China; Baihua Xu of Room 502, Building 9, 1152 East Huaxia Rd., Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201200 People's Republic of China; Yanli Song of Room 401, Building 11, 1166 Guanglan Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201210 People's Republic of China; Jiyan Du of Room 102, Building 49, 420 Qinghe Rd., Jiading District, Shanghai, 201800 People's Republic of China; Congna Wang of Room 301, Building 3, 785 Xinde Rd., Chuansha Town, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China; and Jacques Y. Roberge of T9-9C, Seasons Parkview, 1983 Hua Mun Rd., Shanghai, 201204 People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF

USE

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

August 22, 2008

Application No.:

12/197,095; and

WHEREAS, the inventions of Assignors are service invention-creations with all rights vesting in the Assignee, and to the extent the inventions are non-service invention-creations;

WHEREAS, Egret Pharma (Shanghai) Limited of 4th Floor, 1118 HaLei Road, Zhangjiang Hitech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assis	gnors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Yuanwei Chen
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	r dan wet Ones.
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 208-9-12 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 9/12/07	Huawei Cheng Huawei Cheng Signature of Witness
Dated: 9/12/08	Printed Name Jasan J. Jasan Signature of Witness

Dated: 8 (89 / 2008	show Bhal; Shengbin Li
	Shengbin Li
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 9/9/08	On
	Signature of Witness
	(Lun Li
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
	Finited Name
, ,	Val: W
Dated: 09/09/2008	Juelis Wu
	Yuelin Wu
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 9/9/08	
	Signature of Witness
	Qun Li
	Printed Name
01-1-2	4 . 4 0:
Dated: 9/9/08	Japon S. Lion Signature of Witness
	•
	Jason S Liou

Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yan Feng
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 69/10/2008	Binhua Lv
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 9/10/08	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 1/10/08	Jiajia Jong
\	Tialia Dong Printed Name

Dated: 09/09/2008	Barma Du
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Baihua Xu
	· (7).
Dated: <u>9/9/08</u>	
	Signature of Witness
	Qun Li
•	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
1 1	
Dated: 09/09/2008	YanLi Song Yanli Song
Dated.	Yanli Song
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 9/9/88	Cur
	Signature of Witness
	Qun L'
	Printed Name
Dated: 9/9/08	Josen S. Fron
Dated.	Signature of Witness
	Jason S. Liou Printed Name
	A

Dated:9 /16/08	Jiyan Du
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jiyan Du
Dated: 9/16/08	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
	Ke Wang Printed Name
	Printed Name (
Dated: 9/16/08	We' We' Jin Signature of Witness
	wei wei Jin
	Printed Name
	And so was
Dated: 09/09/2008	Org 10 Wong Cohgna Wang
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Congila Wang
Dated: 4/9/08	Carr'
4007.5	Signature of Witness
	Oun L:
	Printed Name
Dated: 9/9/08	Jason S. Liou Bignature of Witness
	Jason S. Lieu

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US Page 7	
Dated: 2003/09/09 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jacques Y. Roberge
Dated: 9/9/08	
	Signature of Witness Printed Name
Dated:9/9/08	Joseph Lion Signature of Witness
	Jason S. Liou Printed Name

61487377 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Yuanwei Chen of 15 Blue Ridge Lane, North Haven, CT 06473; Huawei Cheng of Room 901, #4, 2000 DongLu Road, Pudong District, Shanghai, 201206 People's Republic of China; Shengbin Li of Room 303, Building 28, 2000 Lingshan Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 200136 People's Republic of China; Yuelin Wu of 2169 South Pudong Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 200127 People's Republic of China; Yan Feng of #79 The 2nd Dong'An Village, Room 602, Xuhui District, Shanghai, 200032 People's Republic of China; Binhua Lv of Room 1303, Building 42, 825 Chenhui Rd, 2nd Zhangjiang Tomson Garden, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China; Baihua Xu of Room 502, Building 9, 1152 East Huaxia Rd., Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201200 People's Republic of China; Yanli Song of Room 401, Building 11, 1166 Guanglan Rd., Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201210 People's Republic of China; Jiyan Du of Room 102, Building 49, 420 Qinghe Rd., Jiading District, Shanghai, 201210 People's Republic of China; Congna Wang of Room 301, Building 3, 785 Xinde Rd., Chuansha Town, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China; and Jacques Y. Roberge of T9-9C, Seasons Parkview, 1983 Hua Mun Rd., Shanghai, 201204 People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF

USE

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

August 22, 2008

Application No.:

12/197,095; and

WHEREAS, the inventions of Assignors are service invention-creations with all rights vesting in the Assignee, and to the extent the inventions are non-service invention-creations;

WHEREAS, Egret Pharma (Shanghai) Limited of 4th Floor, 1118 HaLei Road, Zhangjiang Hitech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203 People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 035703 FRAME: 0700

Assignment	
Attorney Docket No.:	021319-002210US
Page 2	
ואז יו	CECTIMANAIV WHIT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yuanwei Chen
Dated:	Signature of Witness
•	
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	, Huawei Cheng
Dated:	
Dated.	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Shengbin Li
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yuelin Wu
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US Page 4	
Dated: 09/11/2008 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 09/11/2008	Yan Feng Fallad Azil Signature of Witness
Dated: 09/11 2008	FAHAD AZIZ Printed Name MBaker Sakum Signature of Witness MIFAKO SAKURAI Printed Name
Dated:	Binhua Lv
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness

Page 4 of 7

l:	Baihua Xu
ATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
	Yanli Song
TURE WITNESSED BY:	•
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	organiza or minos
	Printed Name

ed:	The Paris
NATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jiyan Du
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
d:	
NATURE WITNESSED BY:	Congna Wang
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness

Page 6 of 7

ted:	
GNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jacques Y. Roberge
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness

Printed Name

61487377 v1

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 021319-002210US Page 7

Page 7 of 7